PROGRAM COSTS - D346 PTA AAS DEGREE 2025-2026

IN-DISTRICT STUDENTS
All Costs Are Approximate and Subject to Change

FIRST YEAR

Fall Semester
Tuition per credit hour $ 135.00

HEA 1202 Community Health First Aid Credit hours:
HEA 1225 Intro to Medical Terminology Credit hours:
LSC 2111 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Credit hours:
PSY 1101 General Psychology Credit hours:
PTA 1203 PTA Clinical Processes Credit hours:

PTA 1221 PTA Pathophysiology

Book Total
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00
Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)
iPad/Maintenance Agreement*

Liability Insurance Fee

PTA 1203 Course Lab Fee

Testing Fee*

EXXAT Software*

APTA Student Membership

Background Check

Health Physical Exam and Immunizations

Flu Vaccine

Drug Screening

Uniform, shoes, watch, supplies

ID Badges

*Actual cost at IECC District contract price

Spring Semester
Tuition per credit hour $ 135.00

ENG 1111 Composition I Credit hours:
LSC 2112 Human Anatomy & Physiology I1 Credit hours:
PTA 1205 Patient Care Intervention Credit hours:
PTA 1206 Functional Anatomy & Biomech Credit hours:
PTA 1210 Field Experience for the PTA Credit hours:
Book Total
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00
Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)
PTA 1205 Course Lab Fee

PTA 1206 Course Lab Fee

PTA 1210 Course Lab Fee

Credit hours:

Books
$2,430.00

$96.00
$173.25
$115.00
$148.45
$74.36

W W W b W

$607.06
$270.00
$216.00
$162.00
$60.00
$5.00
$485.78
$15.00
$20.00
$87.00
$105.00
$80.00
$65.00
$300.00
$35.00
$29.00
$200.00
$10.00

Total for 1st Year/Fall Semester: $5,181.84

Books
$2,295.00
$122.75
$173.55
$94.95
$81.95
$161.90

W W b~ bW

$635.10

$255.00

$204.00

$153.00

$60.00

$5.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

Total for 1st Year/Spring Semester: $3,667.10

1st Year Costs: $8,848.94



SECOND YEAR

Fall Semester

Tuition per credit hour $ 135.00
PTA 1211 Clinical I Credit hours:
PTA 2202 Musculoskeletal Therapy Credit hours:

PTA 2210 Multiple System Rehabilitation

Book Total

Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00

Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00

Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)

Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)

Liability Insurance Fee

PTA 1211 Clinical Fee

PTA 2202 Course Lab Fee

PTA 2210 Course Lab Fee

Testing Fee*

EXXAT Software*

APTA Student Membership

Flu Vaccine

*Actual cost at IECC District contract price

Spring Semester

Tuition per credit hour $ 135.00
PTA 2211 Neuromuscular Rehabilitation Credit hours:
PTA 2249 Clinical II Credit hours:

Book Total

Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00

Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00

Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)

Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)

PTA 2211 Course Lab Fee

PTA 2249 Clinical Fee

Summer Semester

Tuition per credit hour $ 135.00
GEN 2297 Employment Skills Credit hours:
PTA 2250 Clinical III Credit hours:

Book Total

Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00

Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00

Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00

Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)
PTA 2250 Clinical Fee
Graduation Fee

Credit hours:

Books
4 $85.00
5 $240.85
5 $139.90

Total for 2nd Year/Fall Semester:

Books

4 $79.96

Total for 2nd Year/Spring Semester:

Books

2 $149.95

Total for 2nd Year/Summer Semester:

2nd Year Costs:

Total Cost for the PTA Program:

Students are required to furnish their own transportation to agency laboratory.

Students are responsible for their own health insurance costs.

$1,890.00

$465.75
$210.00
$168.00
$126.00
$60.00
$5.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$87.00
$105.00
$80.00
$35.00

$3,306.75

$1,620.00

$79.96
$180.00
$144.00
$108.00
$60.00
$5.00
$20.00
$20.00
$2,236.96

$1,350.00

$149.95
$150.00
$120.00
$90.00
$5.00
$20.00
$30.00
$1,914.95

$7,458.66

$16,307.60
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